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STATE PRISOX-HOSPI rAL-CHILDREX'tl HO~[E-LINUOLN PL. 

Resolve in fuvor of the Committee on Stute Prison. 

Resolved, That the sum of one hundred and sixty-four dollars 
and thirty cents be paid from the state treasury to G. P. Longley 
to defray the expenses of the state prison committee in visiting 

the state prison, February fourth eighteen hundred and ninety­

seven. 
Approved March 5,1897. 

Chaptell' 173. 
Resolve in favor of the Eastern nluine General Hospital. 

Resol·vcd, That there be and hereby is appropriated the sum 

of five thousand dollars, to be paid to the Eastern :Maine General 

Hospital, in Bangor, for use of said institution for the year 

eighteen hundred and ninety-seven, and five thousand dollars 
for the use of said institution for the year eighteen hundred and 

ninety-eight. 
Approve,] jlfarch 5, 1897. 

Resolve in favor of tlle TIt1llg"Ol' Chiltll'en'::; HOllIe. 

Resolved, That the S11111 of one thousand dollars per annum 
for the years eighteen hundred and ninety-seven and eighteen 

hundred and ninety-eight be, and is hereby appropriated in aid 

of the Bangor Children's Home, to be paid by the state treas­
urer from any funds not otherwise appropriated. 

"\ 11prove<1 Unrch 5, 1897. 

Resolve in favor of Lincoln l-'lantntioll ~Ulllbel' five, Range L'iYo, Oxford County. 

Rcsoh'cd, That there be and hereby is appropriated the SU111 

of fifteen hundred dollars from the funds in the treasury for the 

year eighteen hundred and ninety-seven, to be expended under 

the direction of the county commissioners of Oxford county 
in building a bridg'e across the Magalloway river in Lincoln 
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G. P. Long­
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